IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

e
ey

23 JANUARY 2020

COURT 2B
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO }

SUMMARY JUDGEMENTS
43.FNB VS HK DIKOBE 33358/19
44. FNB Vs S MOOSA 63981/19
45. FNB Vs LUSOLINK INTER  70604/19
DEFAULT JUDGEMENTS

46. FNB VS PG NXUMALO 10398/18




47

48.

49,

50.

51,

52,

53.

54,

55.

ABSA BANK

LIBERTY GRCUP

STANDARD BANK

NEDBANK

LIBERTY GROUP

HYPROP INVEST

SA RETAIL

LIBERTY GROUP

FNB

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SB NGOBEN| 61778/19

TL NCHOE 76487/19

YZ MKWANYANA 65623/19

ME MOTHIBE 3048/19

TL NCHOE 76754/19

HOUSE OF COFFEE ~ 45088/19

NOVA FOODS 43555/19

IM HEALTHY 76488/19

PN SIMELANE 42120/19




56. U NORTIE

57. CHANGING TiDES

OTHER APPLICATION

58. FNB

59. HP KIDSON

60. DM NKGUD!

61. KT TONGAONE

62. FNB

63. FNB

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF 28455/15

M FOURIE 76956/17
RA SEBESHO 60239/19
A VAN HEERDEN 44977/19

COMPENSATION COMM  41424/19

SP TONGAONE 35392/19
SN BOTHA 9694/19
AR CURTIS 69922/16




64. IP LUDICK

65. L MPAWANA

66. AL POTGIETER

REHABILITATIONS

67. EXPARTE T NAIDOO

68. PASMIT

69. EX PARTE R SCHOEMAN

SEQUESTRATION

70. FW BRONKHORST

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

W BASSON

CH SNYDERS

78593/15

49872/17

67437/14

86826/19

60658/19

84065/19

54367/19




71. KAMMEELDORING BUTCHERY

LIQUIDATION

72. AG DRILLING

73. VLEISLAND MEAT

74. NOBLETEQ ARMS

SURRENDER OF ESTATE

75. EXPARTE CA SWART

76. EXPARTE RN KHAN

77. EXPARTE BT FERREIRA

VS

VS

VS

VS

S TREVELYAN

SOPITYO ENGINEERING

ELMOFOR PTY

DJ GUNS

66116/19

35694/19

88179/19

53256/19

22433/19

21925/19

24037/19




78. EXPARTE W ROODT

7S. EXPARTE ! SWANEPQEL

COMPEL

80. NA MPEKE

81. TA BLUNDEN

DIVORCE

82. JF SCHOEMAN

83, JT MOKOBEDI

84. DE SEOPELA

85. LADONGO

V3

VS

V5

VS

A

VS

68319/19

65727/1%
RAF 62710/17
RAF 42148/18

ME SCHOEMAN 24669/19

A MOKOBED! 90566/18
MM SEOPELA 86572/19
D DONGO 77964/19




86. 05lJQJO VS XJCIo 7740/19




